

## THE TRENDLINES GROUP LTD.

(Incorporated in Israel) (Company Registration No. 513970947)

## CORRIGENDUM TO THE COMPANY'S ANNOUNCEMENT DATED 11 APRIL 2022

The Board of Directors (the "Board") of The Trendlines Group Ltd. (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") refers to the announcement made by the Company on 11 April 2022 relating to its responses to the queries received from the Securities Investors Association (Singapore) ("SIAS") in relation to the Company's Annual Report for the financial year ended 31 December 2021 ("FY2021") ("Announcement").

The Board wishes to highlight that the following corrections should be made to the Announcement.

The Board refers to paragraph 1 of the Announcement and wishes to clarify that due to an inadvertent typographical error, paragraph 1 of the Announcement should be corrected as follows (refer to the bold underlined words):

"The Board of Directors (the "Board") of <u>The Trendlines Group Ltd.</u> (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") would like to provide its responses to the queries received from the Securities Investors Association (Singapore) ("SIAS") in relation to the Company's Annual Report for the financial year ended 31 December 2021 ("FY2021") prior to the upcoming annual general meeting for FY2021 to be held by way of electronic means on 13 April 2022 at 3.00 pm. For avoidance of doubt, the Company does not respond to the commentaries made by SIAS since they merely set out the context of the questions raised."

Save for the amendment above, all other details set out in the Announcement remain unchanged.

## BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Haim Brosh Chief Financial Officer and Joint Company Secretary 25 April 2022 This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "Exchange") and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this document, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this document.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr. Shervyn Essex, 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Income at Raffles, Singapore 049318, sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg.